





## LEE/SHOEMAKER TEAM COUNSELS EDWARDS-PITMAN ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. IN TRANSACTION WITH BRAUN INTERTEC CORPORATION

Edwards-Pitman Environmental, Inc., a leading sole-source provider of environmental compliance services, has joined forces with Braun Intertec Corporation, a premier geotechnical engineering, environmental consulting and testing firm based out of Minnesota. Braun Intertec Corporation has grown to over 1,000 employee-owners located in Arkansas, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Iowa, Kansas, Louisiana, Minnesota, Missouri, Montana, North Dakota, South Carolina, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Edwards-Pitman Environmental, Inc., has over 25 years of environmental compliance consulting and project management experience across the Southeastern region of the United States, and will operate independently as a wholly-owned subsidiary of Braun Intertec Corporation. Edwards-Pitman Environmental is headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia, with additional offices in Columbia, South Carolina; and Jacksonville, Florida.

"This is an exciting opportunity for our team to join a highly respected, employee-owned company with similar values for building long-term client relationships and high-quality work. Together, we can offer a variety of services to meet the needs of our clients in the Southeast and nationally," says Linda Edwards, President and CEO of Edwards-Pitman Environmental, Inc.

Lee/Shoemaker PLLC is proud to have represented Edwards-Pitman Environmental, Inc. and its shareholders in drafting and negotiating the Letter of Intent, employment agreements and all transactional documents.

## LEE/SHOEMAKER

## MASTER PLANNING FOR DESIGN PROFESSIONALS

Lee/Shoemaker PLLC / 1400 Eye Street NW, Suite 200, Washington, D.C. 20005 / Office: 202-971-9400 / Fax: 202-971-9419 / www.LeeShoemaker.com